

Elder and Vulnerable Adults

By completing a physical or electronic contact form or providing trusted contact information to your broker or advisor for electronic capture, you authorize your firm and BNY Pershing and their affiliates to share your nonpublic personal information* held at your firm and BNY Pershing with the named trusted contact person(s) identified as such. This authorization includes, but is not limited to, sharing or disclosing any information regarding securities, insurance, bank related, financial planning or other financial products or services offered by or through your firm and/or BNY Pershing or any financial information you may have provided to your firm or BNY Pershing. You understand that your firm or BNY Pershing may contact the named trusted contact person(s) if there are questions or concerns about your whereabouts or health status (i.e., if your firm or Pershing becomes concerned that you may no longer be able to handle your financial affairs) or in the event that your firm or BNY Pershing becomes concerned that you may be a victim of fraud or exploitation. Unless separately authorized, a trusted contact cannot make trades in your account or make decisions about your account.

You should contact your firm or advisor with additional questions. You may also contact FINRA's senior investors line at (844) 57-HELPS [(844) 574-3577], Monday-Friday, 9 a.m.-5 p.m. (ET), to get assistance or raise concerns about issues with brokerage accounts and investments.

* "Nonpublic personal information" includes, but is not limited to: financial account information and balances, information regarding the purchase of a security or insurance product, and any other personally identifiable financial information: (i) provided by you to your firm; (ii) resulting from any transaction in your account or any service performed on behalf of you by your firm; or (iii) otherwise obtained from you by your firm.

October 2024